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not available 
not appropriate or not applicable 
nil or zero 
too small to be expressed 

e estimate 
p preliminary 
r revised 
certain tables may not add due to rounding 

9.1 Federal government expenditure on the natural sciences, years ended Mar. 31, 1965-74 (million dollars) 

1973P 1974P Performer 1965 1966 1967 1968 1969 1970 1971 1972 

Total, expenditure 

Federal government' 
Canadian industry 
Canadian universities and 

non-profit institutions 
other Canadian performers 
Foreign 

Federal government' 
Canadian industry 

non-profit institutions 
other Canadian performers 
Foreign 

365.5 

271.0 
59.1 

33.7 
0.8 
0.9 

281.6 
194.9 
55.8 

30.0 
0.6 
0.3 

436.7 

310.1 
78.2 

46.4 
1.1 
0.9 

339.1 
221.0 
75.5 

41.3 
0.9 
0.4 

495.9 

343.2 
87.2 

62.7 
1.2 
1.6 

381.2 
240.3 

83.7 

55.6 
0.9 
0.7 

578.6 

395.6 
87.5 

91.2 
1.9 
2.4 

450.1 
281.2 

84.4 

81.7 
1.6 
1.2 

668.4 

435.9 
111.6 

113.4 
3.0 
4.5 

523.9 
305.8 
108.9 

102.6 
2.6 
4.0 

700.0 
450.3 
115.2 

128 2 
1 7 
4.6 

539.1 
307.5 
109.8 

116.4 
1.3 
4.1 

777.4 
489.3 
151.8 

130.2 
1.9 
4.2 

587.9 
320.2 
144.0 

118.5 
1.5 
3.7 

836.9 
530.7 
157.4 

138..6 
2.2 
8.0 

615.2 
342.3 
138.5 

125.4 
1.7 
7.3 

920.0 
597.5 
164.7 

138.8 
7.6 

11.4 

655.2 
369.6 
146.3 

125.8 
2.9 

10.6 

1,010.2 
649.8 
184.5 

150.7 
10.0 
15.2 

722.1 
400.3 
167.2 

135.0 
5.4 

14.2 

includes administration costs of extramural programs. 

9.2 Federal government expenditure on the natural sciences, by department or agency and performer, year ended 
Mar. 31, 1974 (million dollars) 

Department or agency Federal 
govern
ment' 

Canadian 
industry 

Canadian 
universities 
and non
profit 
institutions 

Other 
Canadian 
performers 

Foreign Total 

Environment 207.2 4.8 3.6 
National Research Council 75.8 12.9 66.8 
Industry, Trade and Commerce 3.3 97.8 1.2 
Atomic Energy of Canada Limited 73.1 23.5 0.8 
National Defence 80.8 9.3 3.2 
Agriculture 77.9 - 0.8 
Energy, Mines and Resources 70.5 6.0 1.5 
Medical Research Council 0.9 — 38.3 
National Health and Welfare 13.1 0.2 19.5 
Communications 15.9 13.9 0.6 
Canadian International Development Agency — 12.5 5.0 
Consumer and Corporate Affairs 8.8 — — 
Transport 5.4 2.6 0.6 
Atomic Energy Control Board — 0.1 7.2 
Regional Economic Expansion 0.1 — — 
Others 17.0 1.1 1.5 
Total 649.8 184.7 150.6 

3.6 
0.5 
1.0 
0.3 

1.9 
2.2 

10.0 

0.1 
2.0 

0.1 
0.5 

0.2 
2.0 

0.8 
3.4 

6.1 

219.3 
158.0 
103.3 
97.8 
93.8 
78.7 
78.7 
41.2 
32.8 
31.2 
20.9 

8.8 
8.6 
7.3 
2.0 

27.9 

'Includes administration costs of extramural programs. 

9.3 Federal government expenditure on R&D and related scientific activities in the natural sciences, by depart
ment or agency, year ended Mar. 31, 1974 (million dollars) 

Department or agency R&D Related scientific activities 
Current Capital Current 

Data 
collec
tion 

Scien- Testing 
tific and stan-
infor- dardiz-
mation ation 

Feasi
bility 
studies 

Scholar
ship pro
grams 

Total 
Capital 

219.3 
158.0 
103.3 

97.8 
93.8 
78.7 
78.7 
41.2 
32.8 
31.2 
75.4 

1,010.2 

Environment 81.1 
National Research Council 125.0 
Industry, Trade and Commerce 102.8 
Atomic Energy of Canada 

Limited 89.2 
National Defence 50.5 
Energy, Mines and Resources 37.4 
Agriculture 71.0 
Medical Research Council 39.6 
National Health and Welfare 27.2 
Communications 24.6 
others 30.6 

Total 679.0 

14.6 
3.2 

4.3 
2.7 
4.3 
4.2 

0.6 
6.0 
3.3 

43.2 

69.2 
0.5 

1.1 

22.9 
0.7 
0.2 
1.0 

6.6 
102.2 

34.8 
10.4 

2.3 
1.9 

10.6 
2,6 
0.1 
0.3 
0.3 

12.0 
75.3 

3,3 
5.5 

0.8 
38.3 
0.9 
0.1 

3.0 

2.2 
54.1 

4.7 
0.9 

0.1 

0.7 

0.3 
14.5 

7.3 
0.5 

1.3 
0.6 

5.0 
14.7 

11.6 
5.2 

0.4 
1.9 
0.1 

0.1 

1.2 
20.5 


