## **Tables**

.. not available

.. not appropriate or not applicable nil or zero

- too small to be expressed

e estimate

p preliminary r revised

certain tables may not add due to rounding

## 9.1 Federal government expenditure on the natural sciences, years ended Mar. 31, 1965-74 (million dollars)

Performer	1965	1966	1967	1968	1969	1970	1971	1972	1973P	1974P
Total, expenditure	365.5	436.7	495.9	578.6	668.4	700.0	777.4	836.9	920.0	1,010.2
Federal government <sup>1</sup> Canadian industry	271.0 59.1	310.1 78.2	343.2 87.2	395.6 87.5	435.9 111.6	450.3 115.2	489.3 151.8	530.7 157.4	597.5 164.7	649.8 184.5
Canadian universities and non-profit institutions Other Canadian performers Foreign	33.7 0.8 0.9	46.4 1.1 0.9	62.7 1.2 1.6	91.2 1.9 2.4	113.4 3.0 4.5	128.2 1.7 4.6	130.2 1.9 4.2	138.6 2.2 8.0	138.8 7.6 11.4	150.7 10.0 15.2
Research and development Federal government <sup>3</sup> Canadian industry	281.6 194.9 55.8	339.1 221.0 75.5	381.2 240.3 83.7	450.1 281.2 84.4	523.9 305.8 108.9	539.1 307.5 109.8	587.9 320.2 144.0	615.2 342.3 138.5	655.2 369.6 146.3	722.1 400.3 167.2
Canadian universities and non-profit institutions Other Canadian performers	30.0 0.6	41.3 0.9	55.6 0.9	81.7 1.6	102.6	116.4	118.5 1.5	125.4 1.7	125.8 2.9	135.0
Foreign	0.3	0.4	0.7	1.2	4.0	4.1	3.7	7.3	10.6	14.2

<sup>&</sup>quot;Includes administration costs of extramural programs.

## 9.2 Federal government expenditure on the natural sciences, by department or agency and performer, year ended Mar. 31, 1974 (million dollars)

Department or agency	Federal govern- ment <sup>1</sup>	Canadian industry	Canadian universities and non- profit institutions	Other Canadian performers	Foreign	Total
Environment National Research Council Industry, Trade and Commerce	207.2 75.8 3.3	4.8 12.9 97.8	3.6 66.8	3.6 0.5 1.0	0.1	219.3 158.0 103.3
Atomic Energy of Canada Limited	73.1	23.5	0.8	0.3	0.1	97.8 93.8
National Defence Agriculture	80.8 77.9	9.3	3.2 0.8		0.5	78.7
Energy, Mines and Resources Medical Research Council	70.5 0.9	6.0	1.5	0.5	0.2	78.7 41.2
National Health and Welfare	13.1 15.9	0.2	19.5	7.5	0.8	32.8 31.2
Communications Canadian International Development Agency	-	12.5	5.0		3.4	20.9
Consumer and Corporate Affairs Transport	8.8 5.4	2.6	0.6	=	Ē	8.8 8.6 7.3
Atomic Energy Control Board	-	0.1	7.2	1.9		7.3
Regional Economic Expansion Others	0.1 17.0	1.1	1.5	2.2	6.1	27.5
Total	649.8	184.7	150.6	10.0	15.2	1,010.2

<sup>\*</sup>Includes administration costs of extramural programs.

## 9.3 Federal government expenditure on R&D and related scientific activities in the natural sciences, by department or agency, year ended Mar. 31, 1974 (million dollars)

Department or agency	R&D		Related		Total				
	Current	Capital	Current	7	Capital				
			Data collec- tion	Scien- tific infor- mation	Testing and stan- dardiz- ation	Feasi- bility studies	Scholar- ship pro- grams		
Environment	81.1	14.6	69.2	34.8	3.3	4.7		11.6	219.3
National Research Council	125.0	3.2	0.5	10.4	5.5	0.9	7.3 0.5	5.2	158.0
Industry, Trade and Commerce Atomic Energy of Canada	102.8	4	- 4	-	-	-	0.5	-	103.3
Limited	89.2	4.3	1.1	2.3	0.8	0.1	-	-	97.8
National Defence	50.5	2.7	-	1.9	38.3	-		0.4	93.8
Energy, Mines and Resources	37.4	4.3	22.9	10.6	0.9	0.7	-	1.9	78.7
Agriculture	71.0	4.2	0.7	2.6	0.1	-	-	0.1	78.7
Medical Research Council	39.6	_	0.2	0.1	-	_	1.3	-	41.2
National Health and Welfare	27.2	0.6	1.0	0.3	3.0	2.7	0.6	0.1	32.8
Communications	24.6	6.0	_	0.3	-	0.3	-	-	31.2
Others	30.6	3.3	6.6	12.0	2.2	14.5	5.0	1.2	75.4
Total	679.0	43.2	102,2	75.3	54.1	21.2	14.7	20.5	1,010.2